

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

February 9, 2013 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For further information, contact Susan Lilly, 558-4813/613-3672

Dinner Theater at the Modesto Library features Children's Musician Gary Lapow

Free advance tickets for the Modesto Library's Children's Dinner Theater performance will be available at the Modesto Library Children's Desk beginning Feb. 20. The performance, scheduled for Wednesday, March 6, will feature children's musical artist, Gary Lapow. Gary's concert programs teach children to respect themselves and their communities, reach out to others, and celebrate the many joys of life.

Participants will bring their own dinner starting at 6:30 p.m. with the free theater production following at 7 p.m. Dinner Theater, sponsored by the Stanislaus County Library Foundation, through a grant from Omega Nu, is a family program recommended for children ages six and older. Advanced registration is required as space is limited.

For more information or to register, please contact the Modesto Library Children's Department at 558-7810.